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Last Name First Name Position 
(Chair/Member)

Constituency Employer City State Telephone Email

Bogard April Chair State Regulator Minnesota DOH St Paul MN (651) 201-5076 april.bogard@state.mn.us

Moore Eric Co-Chair Retail Food 
Industry

ACME Markets Malvern PA 267-971-0916 eric.moore@acmemarkets.com

Brown Robert Member Retail Food 
Industry

Whole Foods Market Austin TX (512) 944-7405 robert.brown@wholefoods.com

Buck Francie Member Food Industry 
Support

Sealed Air(Diversey) Racine WI (505) 610-3818 francie.buck@sealedair.com

Crabtree Deborah Member Local Regulator Fairfax County Health 
Dept

Fairfax VA (703) 246-8431 deborah.crabtree@fairfaxcounty.g
ov

Dela Cruz Hector Member Local Regulator LA County 
Environmental Health

Van Nuys CA (818) 902-4468 hsdelacruz@gmail.com

Earnest Mark Member Food Service 
Industry

Captain D's Nashville TN (615) 231-2089 mark_earnest@captainds.com

Ford Lisa Member Food Service 
Industry

Brinker International Dallas TX (972) 770-9627 lisa.ford@brinker.com

Gilliland Robert Member Local Regulator Kansas City, MO 
Health Department

Kansas 
City 

MO (816) 513-6181 rob.gilliland@kcmo.org

Haynes Michelle Member State Regulator DBPR, Division of 
Hotels and Restaurants

Tallahasse
e

FL (850) 717-1734 michelle.haynes@myfloridalicens
e.com

Huang Yao-Wen Member Academia University of Georgia Athens GA (706) 542-1092 huang188@gmail.com

Hults Julie Member Local Regulator City of Milwaukee Milwaukee WI (414) 286-5746 jhults@milwaukee.gov

James-Davis Lucia Member Food Industry 
Support

The Seritech Group Charlotte NC (321) 287-1394 lucia.james-davis@steritech.com
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Lively Shanna Member State Regulator TN Department of 
Agriculture

Nashville TN (615) 837-5176 shanna.lively@tn.gov

Louden Kathy Member Local Regulator City of Minneapolis 
Environmental Health

Minneapoli
s

MN (612) 673-3869 kathy.louden@minneapolismn.go
v

Miklos Mark  
(Mick)

Member Food Industry 
Support

Miklos Consulting, Inc. Buford GA (770) 868-7422 mickmiklos@gmail.com

Morris Sheri Member State Regulator PA Dept. of Agriculture Harrisburg PA (717) 787-5289 shmorris@pa.gov

Peters Brad Member Food Industry 
Support

HRBUniversal LLC Birmingha
m

AL (855) 447-2864 bpeters@hrbuni.net

Sylvis Christine Member Local Regulator Southern Nevada 
Health District

Las Vegas NV (702) 759-1251 sylvis@snhdmail.org

Taylor Todd Member Food Industry 
Support

Ecolab Greensbor
o

NC (336) 931-2200 todd.taylor@ecolab.com

Yamnik Dale Member Food Service 
Industry

Yum! Brands, Inc. Saint Cloud FL (407) 593-6181 dale.yamnik@yum.com

Zaziski Linda Member Food Service 
Industry

Little Caesers 
Enterprises

Detroit MI (313) 471-6550 linda.zaziski@lcecorp.com

Marcello John FDA Rep Federal Regulator FDA Tempe AZ (480) 829-7396 john.marcello@fda.hhs.gov


